The Specification
Of The Drilling Equipment Tools
Cangzhou Lockheed Drilling Equipment Parts Co,.Ltd
Contact:Debbie
Type SDD Manual Tong
 Type SDD Manual Tong is an essential tool in oil drilling operation to

Model
Size(in) Rated Cap.
(Short Tons)(DP) (Casing) (Tubing)
DD -150 23/8-51/2 41/2-51/2 23/8-41/2 150
DD -250 23/8-51/2 41/2-51/2 23/8-41/2 250
DD -350 23/8-51/2 41/2-51/2 23/8-41/2 350
Type CD Elevator
CD drill pipe elevators are conventional side door drill pipe elevators for
handling 90 degree shoulder drill pipe in oil and gas drilling operation, CD drill
pipe elevators are forged from high quality alloy steel, heat-treated, and NDT
tested. The rated loads range from 150t to 750t, and cover pipe sizes from
2.3/8" to 9.7/8"O.D .
Model Size(in)
Rated Cap.
(Short Tons)
CD-150 2.3/8-14 150
CD-200 2.3/8-14 200
CD-250 2.3/8-20 250
CD-350 4.1/2-20 350
CD-500 4.1/2-14 500
CD-750 4.1/2-9.7/8 750
Type CDZ Drill Pipe Elevator
CDZ drilling pipe elevator is mainly used in the holding and hoisting of drilling
pipe with 18 degree taper and tools in oil and natural gas drilling, well
construction.CDZ drill pipe elevators are forged from high quality alloy steel,